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PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARINGFORM LB - 1

for the fiscal year 19,19The budget for Port of Morrow

Marshall Lovgren,
Recorder

Budget Officer
City of Heppner

Published May 19, 1977.

PUBLIC HEARING
NOTICE

The lone City Council
will have a special
meeting May 25, 8 p.m.,
at City Hall, to adopt
Ordinance No. 152.

This ordinance re-

peals Ordinance No. 123

and No. 124, and pro-
vides for the abatement
of building nuisances.

Everyone is welcome
to attend.

Elizabeth Ernst.
Recorder

Published May 12, 19,
1977.

beginning July 1, 1927, as detailed and sumarized below, was prepared by the ffl Cash, Accrual, Modified Accrual

accounting basis, and CD is , is not consistent with the accounting basis used during the last two years. Major changes,

if any, and their effects on this budget are set forth in an accompanying statement. A copy of the budget document

may be inspected or obtained between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 5:00 P.M.

1, 1977 was prepared by
the Cash accounting
bsis, and is consistent
with the accounting bas-
is used during the last
two years. Major
changes, if any, and
their effects on this bud-

get are set forth in an
accompanying state-
ment. A copy of the
budget document may
be inspected or obtained
between the hours of 1

p.m. and 8 p.m. at
residence of Lois M.

Allyn, Recorder.
A meeting of the Lex-

ington Budget Commit-
tee will be held May 31,

1977, at 8:00 p.m. at

Lexington City Hall for

the purpose of holding a

public hearing on this
budget. Any person may
appear to discuss the
budget, or any part of it.
There are no major
changes in the budget
and the levy will be
within the 6 per cent
limitation.

Mrs. Pat Wright,
Budget Officer

Morrow County
City of Lexington

May 17, 1977

Published May 19, 26,

1977.

Block 2 and Block 3 of

Mt. Vernon's Addition to
the City of Heppner,
praying for an ordi-

nance of the Common
Council of the City of

Heppner ' vacating
Thorn Street lying be-

tween Lot 2. Block 2 and
Block 3 of Mt. Vernon's
Addition to the City of

Heppner, also described
as that portion of Thorn
Street lying between the

highway to Lexington
(State Highway 74) and
Riverside Avenue.

The hearing will be
held in the Common
Council on the vacation
of said Thorn Street on

the 6th day of June, 1977

at the City Hall of the

City of Heppner at the
hour of 8:00 p.m., for the

purpose of hearing all

objections or remon-stration- s,

if there are
any, why the said street
should not be vacated.
Published May 12, 19,

26, June 2, 1977.

NOTICE OF BUDGET
HEARING

The budget for the
Town of Lexington, Ore-

gon for the fiscal year
I977-I97- 8 beginning July

PUBLICATION

; NOTICE OF
k SUPPLEMENTAL

BUDGET HEARING
A public hearing on a

proposed supplemental
budget for the City of

Heppner for the fiscal

year 1976-197- 7 will be

held in the Council

Chambers in City Hall

at 8:00 p.m. on June 6,

1977. Copies of the sup-

plemental budget are
available without
charge at the office of

the City Recorder.
The budget may be

inspected by interested
persons at the office of

the City Recorder dur-

ing regular office hours.
Any person may appear
at the public hearing on

the supplemental bud-

get, and discuss the

budget or any part of it.

CITY OF HEPPNER
SUPPLEMENTAL

BUDGET SUMMARY

FOR the FISCAL YEAR
1976-197- 7

GENERAL FUND
RESOURCES

FIRE EQUIPMENT
SALE $1,510.00

REQUIREMENTS
PURCHASE FIRE
EQUIPMENT $1,510.00

at 1 Marine Drive, Boardman, Oregon A meeting of the Port of Morrow
(Governing Body)

, i977, at 4:00 iSr
p.m.will be held June 9Commission

1 Marine Drive, Boardman, Oregon for the purpose of holding a public hearing on this budget. Any;at

person may appear to discuss the budget, or any part of it.

s Oscar Peterson
(Chairman of Governing Body)

NOTICE OF STREET
VACATION

Notice is hereby given
that pursuant to a peti-
tion filed with the Com-

mon Council of the City
of Heppner by HOW-

ARD L. PETTYJOHN
and JOANNE PETTY-

JOHN, owners and ten-

ants in common of all
real property on both
sides of Thorn Street

lying between Lot 2,

BoardmanMorrowMay 19, 1977
(City)(County)(Date)

SUMMARY OF TAX LEVY AND OTHER BUDGET RESOURCES - FISCAL year 19L- - 19JL

Form LB- -1 Next YearLast Year This Year

33,775.00
NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

31,864.00

Item

Levy Within 6 Limitation

Levy Outside 6 Limitation

Levy Outside 6 Limitation (Serial Levy). . .

Not Subject to Limitation

HEPPNER RURAL FIRE PROTECTION niSTRICT jc71-19- L6The budget for for the fisea year

beginning July 1, 19 76, as detailed and sumarized below, was prepared by the Cash, Accrual, Modified Accrual

accounting basis, and fi is, O is not consistent with the accounting basis used during the last two years. Major changes,

if any, and their effects on this budget are set forth in an accompanying statement.

35,801.0033,775.0031 ,864.00TOTAL PROPOSED LEVY (To be certified to Assessor)
60,761 ,994.50'627,572.005.028.918.55

21,000.0020,840.0017.936.00
Total Budget Resources from LB- -2

Total Resources Except Tax to be Levied from LB- -3 .

LESS: Estimated Tax Not to be Received 4,000.004,000.002.300.00

9:00 A.M. and 60,778,994.00678,187.005,076,418.55TOTAL BUDGET ALL FUNDSA copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained between the hours of.

... 5:00 P.M. .A, 471 N. Main, Heppner, Oregon A meeting of the

1. atJuly 12Board of Directors will be held
v (Governing Body)
7:30 yjjj-

- ,t The Claude Graham resident for the purpose of holding a public hearing on this

budget. Any person may appear to discuss the budget, or any part of it.

it

SUMMARY OF INDEBTEDNESS

Debt Outstanding Debt Authorized, Not Incurred

This Year I Next Year This Year Next Year
as of as of as of as of

Type ol Debt ! 1, 19J7 July 1, lffS-- July I. I9Z7 July 1, 19Z--
8

Bonds ....... . . . . 6.105,612.00 6.021.138.00 204,000.00 60,000,000.00
Interest Bearing Warrants ;

Short Term Notes

6.105,612.00 6,021 ,138 204,000-0- 0 60,000,000.00
TOTAL. NDEBTEDNESS

'(Chairman ot Governing Body)

Morrow Heppner
(City)(County)

June 13, 1976 FUNDS NOT REQUIRING AN AD VALOREM TAX TO BE LEVIED

P0JJ JCILIJIES FUND OR PROGRAM
(Dale)

SUMMARY OF TAX LEVY AND OTHER BUDGET RESOURCES

Next YearThis YearLast Year

Total Personnel Services (Includes all Payroll Costs)
Total Materials and Services

Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements
Total Budget Requirements
Total Budget Resources

6.435.006.241.0Q5,926. 2Q

Item

Levy Within 6 Limitation

Levy Outside 6 Limitation .

Levy Outside 6 Limitation (Serial Levy)
Not Subject to Limitation

TOTAL PROPOSED LEVY (To be certified to Assessor)
Total Budget Resources from LB- -2

Total Resources Except Tax to be Levied from LB- -3

TOTAL BUDGET ALL FUNDS

6,435.006,241.005,926.29

-- 0--- 0- 190.05

Last Year This Year Next Year

2.162.00 23.500.oo .5nnnn
4.604.00 5?.non.no an.nnn.nn

69.841.00 ?r400.on d,?an nn
76.607.00 77.gnn no 7r7zin nn
76.607.00 I 77,900 00 I 71,710 Ofi J

M1"!1 jEWER FUND OR PROGRAM

Last Year This Year Next Year

2,646.00 5.000.00 6.500.00
30,407.00 48,940.00 52,040.00 .

198,923.00 86,272.00 143,260.00
231 ,976.00 140.E12.00 201 .800.00
231 ,976.00 140212.00 201 ,800.00

jNDUSTRIAL REVENUE BOND, FUND OR PROGRAM A

Last Year This Year Next Year

243.000.OCi 422.960.00 "
486 .454.00

243.000.00 422.960.00 486.454.00
243.000.00 I 422.960.00 I 486.454.00

Total Personnel Services (Includes all Payroll Costs)
Total Materials and Services

Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements
Total Budget Requirements
Total Budget Resources

Total Personnel Servi.:fs (inJudes all Payroll Costs)
Total Materials and Services

Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements
Total Budget Requirements
Total Budget Resources

PGE POLLUTION CONTROL JBONDS FUND OR PROGRAM

SUMMARY OF INDEBTEDNESS

Debt Outstanding Debt Authorized, Not Incurred

This Fiscal Year Next Fiscal Year This Fiscal Year Next Fiscal Year

Type of Debt as of of as of as of
July I, 19 July 1, 19 July I, I9 July I, 19

Bonds

Interest Bearing Warrants

Short Term Notes 0 H E

N 0 N E
TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS -

FUNDS REQUIRING THE LEVY OF AN AD VALOREM TAX TO BALANCE THE BUDGET
eaJ.

FUND OR PROGRAM

Last Year This Year Next Year

Total Personnel Services (Includes all Payroll Costs) . . 100.00 100.00 100.00
Total Materials and Services 4.243.50 4.391.00 4.635.00
Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements ...... 1.582.79 1.850.00 1.600.00
Total Requirements (Including Transfers) 5.926.29 6.341.00 6.335.00
Total Resources Except Tax to be Levied n -- O-

Ad Valorem Taxes Received SSSMte KKK&KK
Ad Valorem Tax Required to Balance 6.150.95 6.335.00
Estimated Tax Not to be Received v 90.05 100.00
Total Ad Valorem Tax to be Levied fi,741TOn 6,45.00
Levy Within 6 Percent Limitation s 6.241.00 6.435.00
Levy Outside 6 Percent Limitation -- Q-

Levy Outside 6 Percent Limitation (Serial Levy) .... -- Q-

Not Subject to Limitation ESi -- 0- -- 0-

Last Year This Year Next Year

60,000,000.00
"

60 lOQO ,000.00""
I 60, 000. 000 . 00

Total Personnel Services (Includes all Payroll Costs)
Total Materials and Services

Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements
Total Budget Requirements
Total Budget Resources .

FUNDS REQUIRING AN AD VALOREM TAX TO BE LEVIED

GENERAL
FUND OR PROGRAM

FUNDS NOT REQUIRING AN AD VALOREM TAX TO BE LEVIED

Last Year 1 This Year Next Year
21 ,165.00 25,200.00 28,637T)
18,294.00 21 ,875.00 22,bOO.OO

426.00 500.00 3W7D0
15,295.00 3.040.00 n3b9.O0
55.180.00 50.615.00 52,801 .00
22 .421 . 00 JOtOOO SswSSkmm; 29.775.00 Sm''

jfpifii 4,000.00 4,000.00

gUffP 331775.00 ; 35!B01.nn

mmimx I

Total Personnel Services (Includes all Payroll Costs).
Total Materials and Services

Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements
Total Requirements (Including Transfers)
Total Resources Except Tax to be Levied

Ad Valorem Taxes Received
Ad Valorem Tax Required to Balance .

Estimated Tax Not to be Received

Total Ad Valorem Tax to be Levied

Levy Within 6 Percent Limitation

Levy Outside 6 Percent Limitation

Levy Outside 6 Percent Limitation (Serial Levy). . .

Not Subject to Limitation

Published May 19, 1977.

Last Year This Year Next Year

y.ubb.by ii, rib. m i3.zi3.ui

9,066.40 11,726.41 TSl3.01
9,066.69 11,726.41 13,213.01

f Total Personnel Services (Includes all Payroll Costs)
: Total Materials and Services

Total Capital Outlay
Total All Other Requirements

? Total Budget Requirements
r Total Budget Resources

Published May 19, 26,

1977.i

J


